FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12/7/98

12-21-1998



100925601

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies	1				
Submission Type  Conveyance Type					
X   New   X   Assignment   Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  License  Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other					
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	ent (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
	<u>-</u>				
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution  Month Day					
Name (line 1) Abecassis, Max 031619	98				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Execution Month Day					
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Nissim Corp.	ent and the				
Name (line 2) a Florida corporation receiving party domiciled in the States, an appo	e United				
Address (line 1) 19020 NE 20 Avenue of a domestic representative in (Designation m	ust be a				
Address (line 2) separate docum Assignment.)	nent from				
Address (line 3) Miami FL 33179 City State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)	9				
Address (line 3)	0				
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  SOURCE USE ONLY  OUT 9661/51/34	e E				
Public burden constitue for this collection of information is activated to support the collection of i	r L				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the detaining the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer-Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2023. 356 6088 Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTO BUDGESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2021-0

**REEL: 9642 FRAME: 0304** 

	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3 OMB 0651-	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATFNT

OMB 0031-0027			PAICNI		
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(305) 932-1257		
Name	Max Abecassis				
Address (line 1)	Nissim Corp.				
Address (line 2)	19020 NE 20 Avenue				
Address (line 3)	Miami, FL 33179				
Address (line 4)					
	iter the total number of pacluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 1		
<b>Application Nu</b>	mber(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Pa	tent Application Number or the P	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers			
	Application Number(s)	·	t Number(s)		
07832335					
If this decompation hair	no filed together with a new Date	et Application outer the date the nature equipation	on was Month Day Year		
	ned executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicati	On was		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number					
	U.S. Application Number been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Prop	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Number of Prop	Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved. #	<u> </u>		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40		
Method of P Deposit Acc		osed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payn		itional fees can be charged to the account.)	,,		
	D	Peposit Account Number:	#		
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No a		
Statement and	Signature		335 40.04		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and apply attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated h	nerein.	// // // ges to deposit	account are dutilionized, as		
Max Abec	assis	Chall.	1/23 <b>8</b> A		
	Person Signing	Signature	Date		
			<u> </u>		

12/16/1998 01 FC:581

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Mr. Max Abecassis, an individual residing at and with mailing address of 19020 NE 20 Avenue, Miami, FL 33179 (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Nissim Corp., a Florida corporation with its principal office at 19020 NE 20 Avenue, Miami, FL 33179, and its successors or assigns (hereinafter "Assignee") One Hundred percent (100%) of the right, title and interest ("Assignment") in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial Number 07/832,335 and filed 02/07/92, any continuing application thereof, and any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue or reissue together with any extensions thereof ("Patent").

Assignor shall, upon the request of, and at the expense of, the Assignee, authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment and to issue said Patent to Assignee.

Assignor warrants to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said Patent and that Assignor has the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

Assignor shall, upon the request of, and at the expense of, the Assignee, execute any application for the reissue or extension or any request for the reexamination of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said Patent, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit or declaration relating thereto deemed reasonable and necessary.

Assignor shall, upon the request of, and at the expense of, the Assignee, and in the event that said Patent becomes involved in interference, reexamination or litigation in the courts, cooperate with Assignee to the extent deemed reasonable and necessary.

As a material inducement to make this Assignment, Assignee represents and warrants that Assignee shall indemnify and hold harmless Assignor from and against any and all liabilities, lawsuits, or claims that may result from this Assignment and or from any and all acts of Assignee.

In testimony whereof Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hand and seal this 6th day of

February, 1998 in the State of Florida, County of Dade:

Max Abecassis (Assignor)

Nissim Corp. (Assignee)

3.16-90

Max Abecassis, President

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 6th day of February, 1998, by

Elaine C. Abecassis (Notary Public)

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
ELAINE C ABECASSIS
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC396530
MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT 11,1998

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/07/1998 REEL: 9642 FRAME: 0306